








UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Sekolah Pascasarjana 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 09067003R - Academic Writing for Publicati 

: 1 

 
 

 
Jadwal Kuliah : R.---- Rabu  16:00-19:30 

Dosen : HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

27 Sep 2023 

Introduction to academic writing for publication; 

Academic writing ethics; Review of sentences; Errors in 

sentences 

14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

2 Rabu 

4 Okt 2023 

Sentence problems; Avoiding plagiarism: Theory and 

practice 

14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

3 Rabu 

11 Okt 2023 

Paragraph and essay: Basic concept, principles, 

characteristics, components, and practice 

14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

4 Rabu 

18 Okt 2023 

Argument essay: debatable vs non debatable, premise, 

point by point style vs refuting style, and practice. 

14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

5 Rabu 

25 Okt 2023 

APA system of references; Writing introduction chapter 

for thesis - background, limitation of the research, 

research questions, research objectives, significance of 

the research 

14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

6 Rabu 

8 Nov 2023 

 

 Avoiding plagiarism 14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

7 Rabu 

15 Nov 2023 

  

 Writing complete argumentative essay 14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

8 Rabu 

22 Nov 2023 

UTS 14 
 

√ HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 
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Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Sekolah Pascasarjana 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: 09067003R - Academic Writing for Publicati 
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Jadwal Kuliah : R.---- Rabu  16:00-19:30 

Dosen : HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 

POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

29 Nov 2023 

 

 Kinds of publication: Thesisi, research and non-resaerch articles 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

10 Rabu 

6 Des 2023 

 

 Writing introduction 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

11 Rabu 

13 Des 2023 

 

 Writing literature review: previous studes 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

12 Rabu 

20 Des 2023 

 

 Writing theoretical framework 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

13 Rabu 

27 Des 2023 

 

 Writing findings 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

14 Rabu 

3 Jan 2024 

 

 Writing discussion 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

15 Rabu 

10 Jan 2024 

 

 Writing conclusion, abstract, and wrap-up the materials 14 
√ 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

16 Rabu 

17 Jan 2024 

UAS 14 
 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS 

 

 

Catatan : 

 
1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat Fakultas 

masing-masing. 

Jakarta, . . . . . . . . . . 

Dosen ybs 

 
 
 
 

 
HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 
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Fakultas 
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: 09067003R - Academic Writing for Publicati 
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DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

Dosen : HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 

 

 
NO 

 
N I M 

 
N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 

27 Sep 2023 4 Okt 2023 11 Okt 2023 18 Okt 2023 25 Okt 2023 8 Novr 2023 15 Novr 2023 22 Novr 2023 29 Novr 2023 6 Des 2023 13 Des 2023 20 Des 2023 27 Des 2023 3 Jan 2024 
 

1 2309067001 YOGA 
               

2 2309067002 BISMA CAKRA HUDIYA 
               

3 2309067003 INAS FAUZIAH X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
 

4 2309067004 YULI SETIAWATI 
               

5 2309067005 ZULKARNAIN FATMONA 
               

6 2309067006 LIFIA ARIF PARAMESWARI 
               

7 2309067007 INTAN FACHRI FASSYA 
               

8 2309067008 NAILAH MUMTAZAH 
               

9 2309067009 NOVI NURAMALIA 
               

10 2309067010 UMU LATIFAH 
               

11 2309067011 ADE JUWITA 
               

12 2309067012 NABILAH NURFAJRI MAHARAN 
               

13 2309067013 RISKHA ROSITA 
               

14 2309067014 FATHURROHMAN 
               

15 2309067015 YULI YANA WATI 
               

16 2309067016 SONY KURNIAWAN X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 
 

Jumlah hadir : 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 
 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

: Sekolah Pascasarjana 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 

Dosen 

: Academic Writing for Publicati 

: 1 

: HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.AKTIF 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2309067001 YOGA 85 78 76 83 80.10 A 

2 2309067002 BISMA CAKRA HUDIYA 85 77 75 80 78.40 B 

3 2309067003 INAS FAUZIAH 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

4 2309067004 YULI SETIAWATI 86 77 76 83 80.00 A 

5 2309067005 ZULKARNAIN FATMONA 86 77 75 80 78.50 B 

6 2309067006 LIFIA ARIF PARAMESWARI 86 78 76 81 79.40 B 

7 2309067007 INTAN FACHRI FASSYA 86 78 80 81 80.60 A 

8 2309067008 NAILAH MUMTAZAH 82 73 75 80 77.30 B 

9 2309067009 NOVI NURAMALIA 86 78 79 81 80.30 A 

10 2309067010 UMU LATIFAH 86 79 79 82 80.90 A 

11 2309067011 ADE JUWITA 86 78 78 83 80.80 A 

12 2309067012 NABILAH NURFAJRI MAHARANI 86 79 78 82 80.60 A 

13 2309067013 RISKHA ROSITA 87 81 80 83 82.10 A 

14 2309067014 FATHURROHMAN 86 80 78 83 81.20 A 

15 2309067015 YULI YANA WATI 86 77 78 82 80.20 A 

16 2309067016 SONY KURNIAWAN 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

Ttd 

 

 

 

HAMZAH PUADI ILYAS, Ph.D 


